Bank Reconciliation

Administrators Signature Ef \LU\;

6/30/2019
Beginning Deposits Interest Checks other debits  end balance
Balance
Jul-18 56,748.47 37,473.55 0.00 14,828.91 16,813.83 62,579.28
Aug-18 62,579.28 58,117.94 52,307.17 6,344.11 62,045.94
Sep-18 62,045.94 69,424.70 35,343.67 72.95 96,054.02
Oct-18 96,054.02 44,950.65 51,062.50 893.39 89,048.78
Nov-18 89,048.78 35,774.88 25,853.98 5,719.21 93,250.47
Dec-18 93,250.47 39,486.01 39,333.30 34.29 93,368.89
Jan-19 93,368.89 42,216.69 44.933.72 5,395.59 85,256.27
Feh-19 85,256.27 40,136.05 38,984.60 120.47 86,287.25
Mar-19 86,287.25 71,540.79 54,490.72 5,081.61 98,255.71
Apr-19 98,255.71 44,020.12 82,860.23 42.44 59,373.16
May-19 59,373.16 41,802.94 51,153.88 1,277.26 48,744.96
Jun-19 48,744.96 36,384.62 59,223.34 288.19 25,618.05
total per bank 25,618.05
Beginning Balance $160,000.00 of/s checks per Schoolbooks (33,646.50)
LGIP Interest earned to date $75,136.70 o/s Deposit in Transit

Withdrawal (8,028.45)
Total $235,136.70 Credit Card Deposits (14,086.46)

Total money for high school $213,021.79 Sales Tax Payable 70.59
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PO Box 369 Account Number: X3OGXXXXXXX2829
Bend, OR 97709
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED Managing Your Accounts
>007073 40bb?02 DOOL 092504 10Z Client Contact g0 245 3400
Center
MOUNTAIN HOME HIGH SCHOOL [d website firstinterstate.com

MOUNTAIN HOME SCHOOL DISTRICT
JENNY | CLARK

MARK A COTTON

300 S 1MTHE

MOUNTAIN HOME D 83647-3235

Banking as mobile as you are.

Use your smart phone to check balances, deposit checks,

transfer money, and much more. Convenient banking in /i
your back pocket—it’s you and a together. \

Download our Mobile Banking app at firstinterstate.com

GO GREEN!
Sign up for online
statements today.

~ ™
Summary of Accounts
Account Type - Account Number  Ending Balance
32 COMMUNITY BENEFIT XAXXXKKXXRKX2829 $25,618.05
\ —

Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender. ()

07073 40kL702 OLkk53 033305 0001/0004



MOUNTAIN HOME SCHOOL DISTRICT KAXKXKXXKKXX 2820 Statement Ending 06/28/2019 Page 3 of 8
32 COMMUNITY BENEFIT-2O00O00XXXXX2829
Account Summary
Date Description Amount  Description Amount
06/01/2019 Beginning Balance $48,744.96  Average Ledger Balance $35,914.52

14 Credit(s) This Period $36,384.62

48 Debit(s) This Period $59,511.53
06/28/2019 Ending Balance $25,618.05

Service Charges $3.26
Account Activity
Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance
06/01/2019 Beginning Balance $48,744.96
06/03/2019 MERCHANT SERVICE MERCH DEP XXXXXX2711 $160.00 $48,904.96
06/03/2019 655798 WM SUPERCENTER # MOUNTAIN HOMEID $19.52 $48,885.44

XX8317 POS PINNED 06/03 11:44
06/03/2019 MERCHANT SERVICE MERCH FEE XXXXXX2711 $101.41 $48,784.03
06/03/2019 CHECK # 25261 $170.00 $48,614.03
06/03/2019 CHECK # 25283 $4,360.50 $44,253.53
06/03/2019 CHECK # 25285 $28.00 $44,225.53
06/04/2019 CHECK # 25121 $500.00 $43,725.53
06/04/2019 CHECK # 25267 $83.98 $43,641.55
06/04/2019 CHECK # 25276 $975.00 $42,666.55
06/04/2019 CHECK # 25280 $655.00 $42,011.55
06/04/2019 CHECK # 25287 $58.20 $41,953.35
06/05/2019 MERCHANT SERVICE MERCH DEP XXXXXX2711 $120.00 $42,073.35
06/05/2019 CHECK # 25281 $250.00 $41,823.35
06/05/2019  CHECK # 25282 $13.98 $41,809.37
06/06/2019 MERCHANT SERVICE MERCH DEP XXXXXX2711 $365.00 $42,174.37
06/07/2019 DEPOSIT $11,660.71 $53,835.08
06/07/2019 CHECK # 25278 $840.00 $52,995.08
06/10/2019 MERCHANT SERVICE MERCH DEP XXXXXX2711 $10.00 $53,005.08
06/10/2019 CHECK # 25189 $240.00 $52,765.08
06/10/2019 CHECK # 25284 $2,303.00 $50,462.08
06/10/2019 CHECK # 25288 $600.00 $49,862.08
06/10/2019 CHECK # 25289 $400.00 $49,462.08
06/11/2019 DEPOSIT $3,101.00 $52,563.08
06/11/2019 CHECK # 25291 $55.00 $52,508.08
06/11/2019  CHECK # 25295 $268.96 $52,239.12
06/11/2019 CHECK # 25298 $537.71 $51,701.41
06/11/2019 CHECK # 25303 $22,067 .41 $29,634.00
06/12/2019 CHECK # 25263 $165.00 $29,469.00
06/13/2019 MERCHANT SERVICE MERCH DEP XXXXXX2711 $100.00 $29,560.00
06/13/2019 CHECK # 25292 $926.44 $28,642.56
06/13/2019 CHECK # 25296 $80.00 $28,562.56
06/13/2019 CHECK # 25302 $733.91 $27,828.65
06/14/2019 DEPOSIT $5,855.69 $33,684.34
06/14/2019 MERCHANT SERVICE MERCH DEP XXXXXX2711 $105.00 $33,789.34
06/14/2019 RETURN DEPOSIT ITEM $160.00 $33,629.34
06/14/2019 CHECK # 25308 $200.00 $33,429.34
06/14/2019 RETURN CHARGE BACK $4.00 $33,425.34
06/14/2019 CHECK # 25304 $3,500.00 $29,025.34
06/14/2019 CHECK # 253086 $80.00 $29,845.34
06/17/2019 MERCHANT SERVICE MERCH DEP XXXXXX2711 $45.00 $29,890.34
06/17/2019 CHECK # 25206 $92.86 $20,797.48
06/17/2019 CHECK # 25262 $20.00 $20,777.48

07073 40LL702 Olkk54 033307 000270004



ACCOUNT ANALYSIS REPORT - SUMMARY

Mountain Home High

Date Range: Through 6/30/2019
Account Range: ALL

ACCOUNT # AND DESCRIPTION BEG BALANCE INCOME EXPENSE TRANSFERS BALANCE

Cash Accounts
3000 Checking Account - FIB 41,223.63 525,169.26 615,275.56 40,854.22 (8.028.45)
3001 LGIP 229,717.70 5,419.00 235.136.70
3004 Credit Card Deposits (12,957.17) 39,724.93 (40,854.22) (14.086.46)
3009 Web Store Clearing Bank 0.00 0.00
Total Cash Accounts 257,984.16 570,313.19 615,275.56 0.00 213,021.79

Other Accounts
1000 Activities Contingency 11,507.26 1,657.90 6,276.78 6,259.26 13.147.64
1002 Coaches Clinic 4,522.14 4,716.62 2,000.00 1.805.52
1003 Officials 0.00 0.00
1004 Misc. Tournaments 3,295.00 4,570.00 2,500.00 1.225.00
1005 Programs/Advertisements 7,412.93 4,024.00 2,413.54 (4,629.17) 4.394.22
1006 Soda 19,366.85 48,628.59 47,664.20 (3,061.65) 17.269.59
1007 Tickets/Gate Sales 14,284.00 63,335.40 54,769.52 (16,125.71) 6.724.17
1009 Baseball Equip/Supplies 550.00 (550.00) 0.00
1010 Baseball Spirit Club (9,895.99) 7,092.00 5,546.28 1,600.00 (6.750.27)
1011 Boys Soccer Equip/Supplies 937.59 197.26 375.00 1.509.85
1012 Boys Soccer Spirit Club 3,071.93 910.19 1,400.22 812.82 3.394.72
1013 Boys Basketball Equip/Supplies 1,097.49 550.00 1.647.49
1014 Boys Basketball Spirit Club 959.37 3,852.63 7,882.55 537.00 (2.533.55)
1015 Cheerleading Equip/Supplies 3,109.72 350.00 3.459.72
1016 Cheerleading Spirit Club 458.69 19,518.14 23,582.30 4,576.60 971.13
1017 Cross Country Equip/Supplies 138.09 88.80 62.86 112.15
1018 Cross Country Spirit Club (1,025.91) 3,206.26 2,848.76 737.14 68.73
1019 Dance Team Equip/Supplies 0.00 0.00
1020 Dance Team Spirit Club 0.00 0.00
1021 Football Equip/Supplies 870.89 1,500.00 2,370.89
1022 Football Spirit Club 5,763.23 25,871.25 43,097.45 3,356.33 (8.106.64)
1023 Girls Soccer Equip/Supplies 1,272.37 223.96 375.00 1.423.41
1024 Girls Soccer Spirit Club 1,555.29 3,984.74 4,754.00 200.00 986.03
1025 Girls Basketball Equip/Supplie 2,077.13 (659.27) 1.417.86
1026 Girls Basketball Spirit Club (5,402.54) 16,867.76 14,148.10 2,133.51 (549.37)
1027 Golf Equip/Supplies 181.87 181.87
1028 Golf Spirit Club 1,333.92 3,718.35 2,971.41 450.00 2.530.86
1029 Softball Equip/Supplies 503.24 550.00 1.053.24
1030 Softball Spirit Club 3,176.71 4,555.73 6,166.42 370.00 1.936.02
1031 Tennis Equip/Supplies 3.74 375.00 378.74
1032 Tennis Spirit Club 3,048.25 3,567.93 5,685.01 1,200.00 2.131.17
1033 Track Equip/Supplies 773.85 375.00 1.148.85
1034 Track Spirit Club (232.82) 1,974.30 4,305.49 (303.77) (2.867.78)
1035 Volleyball Equip/Supplies 550.00 550.00 1.100.00
1036 Volleyball Spirit Club 2,568.19 6,353.73 6,422.38 200.00 2.699.54
1037 Wrestling Equip/Supplies 350.00 200.00 550.00
1038 Wrestling Spirit Club 2,463.45 10,307.42 11,237.60 1,226.76 2.760.03
1039 Tennis Uniforms 2,430.00 1,222.00 570.00 1.778.00
1040 Softball Building Fund 0.00 0.00
1041 Hitting Facility 0.00 200.00 359.90 (159.90)
1042 Tiger Open 167.44 650.00 2,718.18 1,900.74 0.00
1043 Cheer Uniforms 1,872.40 501.35 2.373.75
1044 Class of 2020 0.00 0.00
2000 Academic Decathlon 2,061.24 2.061.24
2002 DC Biology (1,880.56) 1,735.85 68.85 (213.56)
2003 Art 1,983.31 179.26 576.18 1.586.39
2004 Art Club 276.48 825.25 509.34 33.00 625.39
Print Date: 07/09/2019 Page: 1
Print Time: 11:17:51AM User: JENNY



ACCOUNT ANALYSIS REPORT - SUMMARY

Mountain Home High

Date Range: Through 6/30/2019
Account Range: ALL

ACCOUNT # AND DESCRIPTION BEG BALANCE INCOME EXPENSE TRANSFERS BALANCE
2005 Automotive 4,217.76 610.75 350.87 4.477.64
2006 Band 7,070.16 16,056.36 7,173.42 (9,031.02) 6.922.08
2008 Book Fees 5,451.69 34.72 346.32 5.140.09
2009 Business Prof. of America (1,208.90) 5,756.28 9,510.09 2,276.17 (2.686.54)
2010 Career Center 2,119.53 108.00 142.98 2.084.55
2011 Choir 6,090.92 35,374.77 49,664.24 10,856.62 2.658.07
2013 Class of 06 0.00 0.00
2014 Class of 07 0.00 0.00
2015 Class of 96 Reunion 240.49 240.49
2017 Close-Up 291.16 291.16
2018 Concessions 600.62 20,287.08 13,368.94 (7,071.00) 447.76
2019 Construction 4,409.18 4.409.18
2020 Debate 2,124.67 4,976.58 6,254.18 550.00 1.397.07
2021 Drama 2,086.87 9,215.12 7,758.21 450.00 3.993.78
2022 Drivers Education 25,926.21 47,110.35 69,764.15 100.00 3.372.41
2023 English 64.84 64.84
2024 Faculty 404.97 1,434.38 930.16 909.19
2025 FFA 11,227.17 32,212.80 27,179.86 (75.00) 16.185.11
2026 FCCLA 239.73 536.10 939.31 80.00 (83.48)
2027 FHLA 709.52 67.92 147.37 630.07
2029 Foods 1,650.93 497.30 760.11 12.70 1.400.82
2030 French Club 0.00 0.00
2031 Varsity German 863.36 792.58 1,042.30 613.64
2032 Health Occupations (2,686.10) 31,165.36 28,043.95 1,169.85 1.605.16
2033 Honor Society 86.45 858.92 499.00 446.37
2034 |Interest 8,542.64 5,443.00 8.00 13.977.64
2035 Job Shadowing 6,895.91 (15.00) 6.910.91
2037 Library 1,548.59 476.72 159.42 1.865.89
2038 Locker Fund 2,002.41 551.45 1.450.96
2039 Math 622.03 622.03
2040 Link 1,093.43 965.79 360.00 487.64
2041 Natural Helpers 0.00 0.00
2042 P.E. 1,474.67 937.15 692.68 1.719.14
2043 Paris Trip 0.00 0.00
2044 Class of 08 0.00 0.00
2045 SADD 428.32 428.32
2046 Social Studies 696.05 696.05
2047 Science (43.79) 500.00 456.21
2048 Skills USA (452.68) 1,633.65 1,019.72 (495.00) (333.75)
2049 Spain Trip 0.00 0.00
2050 Spanish Club 918.58 173.00 424.94 666.64
2051 Concurrent Science 667.22 6,786.00 5,544.10 1.909.12
2052 Scream Team 849.89 1,962.19 2,229.95 582.13
2053 District Drama Competition 68.02 (50.00) 118.02
2054 Student Activity Cards 20,018.25 10,997.05 1,598.00 (10,000.00) 19.417.30
2055 STAND - HOSA 0.00 0.00
2056 Student Council 5,698.14 20,132.65 18,050.71 250.45 8.030.53
2058 Testing 7,417.77 2,551.00 6,746.63 3.222.14
2059 TSA 500.00 500.00 0.00
2060 Weight Lifting 10.00 4.25 14.25
2061 Welding 3,929.61 2,452.37 2,298.88 1,200.00 5.283.10
2062 Yearbook 20,678.78 28,503.18 47,490.80 1.691.16
2063 Zoology 2,509.15 30.00 1,050.34 1.488.81
2064 Class of 09 0.00 0.00
2065 Milk Machine 0.00 0.00
Print Date: 07/09/2019 Page: 2
Print Time: 11:17:51AM User: JENNY



ACCOUNT ANALYSIS REPORT - SUMMARY

Mountain Home High

Date Range: Through 6/30/2019
Account Range: ALL

ACCOUNT # AND DESCRIPTION BEG BALANCE INCOME EXPENSE TRANSFERS BALANCE
2066 Band Equip. Rental 273.67 273.67
2067 Class of 2010 0.00 0.00
2068 Step Club 0.00 0.00
2069 Class of 11 0.00 0.00
2070 Class of 2012 0.00 0.00
2071 Class of 2013 0.00 0.00
2072 Jr. Honor Society 0.00 0.00
2073 Nerd Fest (40.45) 35.10 (5.35)
2074 Pizza Sales 0.00 0.00
2075 Class of 2014 0.00 0.00
2076 GSA 31.66 31.66
2077 School Events Club 16.98 16.98
2078 Class of 2015 0.00 (2.00) (2.00) 0.00
2079 Class of 2016 0.00 0.00
2080 Danni 1,347.19 150.00 300.00 1.197.19
2081 Student Recognition 38.15 38.15
2082 Am. Youth Govt & Leadership 4.32 4.32
2083 Soccer Boosters 47.17 47.17
2084 Cancer Fun Run 121.50 121.50
2085 Class of 2017 0.00 0.00
2086 Concurrent Art 28.24 28.24
2087 Military Science 609.75 500.00 112.00 997.75
2088 Black Out Committee (595.45) 650.95 55.50
2089 Senior Celebration 0.00 0.00
2090 Boys Soccer Camp 0.00 0.00
2091 Summer School 18,337.73 1,360.00 679.00 19.018.73
2092 Class of 2018 46.45 (46.45) 0.00
2093 Swim Team 279.72 1,868.70 1,066.60 100.00 1.181.82
2094 Mtn Home Country Music Festiva 148.04 7,300.00 155.18 (7,292.86) 0.00
2095 CNA Testing 100.00 5,462.00 1,072.00 100.00 4.,590.00
2096 Anime Club (62.51) (62.51)
2097 Class of 2019 2.00 20.00 (2.00) 20.00
2098 MHCMF 0.00 0.00
2099 Musical 0.00 0.00
2100 Hall of Fame (2,059.76) 1,815.97 4,385.38 4,629.17 0.00
2101 Rodeo 311.70 100.00 700.00 911.70
2102 AVID 92.00 92.00
2103 Ski Club 1,406.36 1,507.00 1,467.10 1.446.26
2104 Sports Med Club 19.85 (19.85) 0.00
2105 Alvin Powers 334.00 334.00
2106 Jr. High Track (331.58) 1,082.07 689.81 603.77 664.45
2107 Chrome Book Insurance 0.00 4,296.00 4,510.51 (214.51)
2108 Football Boosters 0.00 5,665.01 6,448.81 (783.80)
2109 Straight Shooters Club 0.00 3,115.00 1,930.89 1.184.11
3002 Sales Tax Payable 434.90 12,687.11 12,663.57 458.44
3003 Temp. Clearing Account - NSF (4,539.06) 781.42 329.00 (4.086.64)
3007 Write Off 0.00 0.00
3008 Web Store Clear for Remittance 979.80 979.80
3010 Web Store Fees (5,008.67) (1,376.01) (6.384.68)
9999 Due to St. Body 0.00 0.00
Total Other Accounts 257,984.16 570,313.19 615,275.56 0.00 213,021.79

Print Date: 07/09/2019 Page: 3
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STATE OF IDAHO ..
OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER

JULIE A. ELLSWORTH - STATE TREASURER

LGIP Monthly Statement

Mountain Home High School

Jenny Clark
300 S. 11th East

Mt. Home, Idaho 83647

Statement Period
6/1/2019 through 6/30/2019

Summary

Beginning Balance $234,624.10 Fund Number 2459
Contributions $512.60 Distribution Yield 2.5583 %
Withdrawals $0.00 June Accrued Interest $494.42
Ending Balance $235,136.70 Average Daily Balance $235,136.70
Detail

Date Activity Status Type Amount Balance
06/01/2019 Beginning Balance $234,624.10
06/01/2019 Contribution Processed May Reinvestment $512.60 $235,136.70
06/30/2019 Ending Balance $235,136.70

Although every effort is made by the Idaho State Treasurer's Office to supply current and accurate information on this monthly statement, it is the responsibility of
your agency to verify the enclosed information and report any discrepancies to the Fund Administrator. Please review your statement and report discrepancies

within thirty days of the date of this statement.

An investment in the LGIP is not insured or guaranteed by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) or any other government agency. Although the LGIP
seeks to preserve the value of your investment at $1.00 per share, it is possible to lose money by investing in the LGIP.

P.O. Box 83720 | Boise, Idaho 83720-0091 | 208-332-2980 | 800-448-5447 | Fax 208-332-2961
http://sto.idaho.gov/Services/LGIP/
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